

Validate		Print		Help		Percentage BoQ	
Tender Inviting Authority: General Manager (Civil)/ Welfare & Services, CCL Ranchi.							
Name of Work:		Repair & maintenance of GM (E&T) office at ground floor Alakananda Building under W&S Department, CCL Hq., Ranchi, Vide NIT no. 33 of 25-26.					
		Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)		To Be Entered by Department	
ITC Available		Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)		Rate of GST (in %)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :				Select		18.00	
						0.00	
						0.00	
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)							
NUMBER #		TEXT #		NUMBER #		TEXT #	
Sl. No.		Item Description		Quantity		Units	
						Estimated Rate in Rs. P	
						TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	
						TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1		2		3		4	
1.00		Item Description		3		4	
1.01		Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead In cement mortar as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Refer CCL SOR-2024-15.7.4)		3.09		cum	
						1488.10	
						4598.23	
						INR Four Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Twenty Three Only	
1.02		Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-charge.(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 15.3)		0.14		cum	
						2565.45	
						359.16	
						INR Three Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Sixteen Only	
1.03		Dismantling steel work in built up sections in angles, tees, flats and channels including all gusset plates, bolts, nuts, cutting rivets, welding etc. including dismembering and stacking within 50 metres lead.(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 15.18)		250.00		kg	
						4.10	
						1025.00	
						INR One Thousand &Twenty Five Only	
1.04		Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead: Of area 3 sq. metres and below (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 15.12.1)		1.00		each	
						267.50	
						267.50	
						INR Two Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Fifty Only	
1.05		Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 metres lead : Of area 3 sq. metres and below (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 15.13.1)		1.00		each	
						104.40	
						104.40	
						INR One Hundred & Four and Paise Forty Only	

1.06	Dismantling aluminium/ Gypsum partitions, doors, windows, fixed glazing and false ceiling including disposal of unserviceable material and stacking of serviceable material within 50 meters lead as directed by Engineer-in-charge. (Refer CCL SOR-2024-15.57)	83.29	sqm	41.05	3419.05	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Five Only
1.07	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand) (Refer CCL SOR-2024-6.4.2)	6.31	cum	7130.75	44995.03	INR Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Three Only
1.08	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead. (Refer CCL SOR-2024-15.56)	48.64	sqm	39.60	1926.14	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Fourteen Only
1.09	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 13.4.2)	95.68	sqm	253.75	24278.80	INR Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Only
1.10	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of Tile 600x600 mm (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 11.41.2)	74.98	sqm	1243.05	93203.89	INR Ninety Three Thousand Two Hundred & Three and Paise Eighty Nine Only
1.11	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete. Size of Tile 600x600 mm (Refer CCL SOR-2024-11.46.2)	6.37	sqm	1297.55	8265.39	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Thirty Nine Only
1.12	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in floor in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS:15622, of approved brand & manufacturer, in all colours and shade, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) jointing with grey cement slurry @3.3 kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc. The tiles must be cut with the zero chipping diamond cutter only . Laying of tiles will be done with the notch trowel, plier, wedge, clips of required thickness, leveling system and rubber mallet for placing the tiles gently and easily. Glazed Vitrified tiles Matt/Antiskid finish of size Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm (Refer CCL SOR-2024-11.41A.3.1)	11.04	sqm	1151.40	12711.46	INR Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred & Eleven and Paise Forty Six Only

1.13	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete. (Refer CCL SOR-2024-8.31)	37.05	sqm	947.65	35110.43	INR Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred & Ten and Paise Forty Three Only
1.14	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc. including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete. Fixed to steel windows by welding (Refer CCL SOR-2024-9.48.1)	45.36	kg	161.80	7339.25	INR Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.15	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron) (Refer CCL SOR-2024-21.1.1.2)	2.57	kg	410.10	1053.96	INR One Thousand & Fifty Three and Paise Ninety Six Only
1.16	Providing and fixing false ceiling at all height including providing and fixing of frame work made of special sections, power pressed from M.S. sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of 120 gms/sqm (both side inclusive) as per IS : 277 and consisting of angle cleats of size 25 mm wide x 1.6 mm thick with flanges of 27 mm and 37mm, at 1200 mm centre to centre, one flange fixed to the ceiling with dash fastener 12.5 mm dia x 50mm long with 6mm dia bolts, other flange of cleat fixed to the angle hangers of 25x10x0.50 mm of required length with nuts & bolts of required size and other end of angle hanger fixed with intermediate G.I. channels 45x15x0.9 mm running at the spacing of 1200 mm centre to centre, to which the ceiling section 0.5 mm thick bottom wedge of 80 mm with tapered flanges of 26 mm each having lips of 10.5 mm, at 450 mm centre to centre, shall be fixed in a direction perpendicular to G.I. intermediate channel with connecting clips made out of 2.64 mm dia x 230 mm long G.I. wire at every junction, including fixing perimeter channels 0.5 mm thick 27 mm high having flanges of 20 mm and 30 mm long, the perimeter of ceiling fixed to wall/partition with the help of rawl plugs at 450 mm centre, with 25mm long dry wall screws @ 230 mm interval, including fixing of gypsum board to ceiling section and perimeter channel with the help of dry wall screws of size 3.5 x 25 mm at 230 mm c/c, including jointing and finishing to a flush finish of tapered and square edges of the board with recommended jointing compound, jointing tapes, finishing with jointing compound in 3 layers covering upto 150 mm on both sides of joint and two coats of primer suitable for board, all as per manufacturer's specification and also including the cost of making openings for light fittings, grills, diffusers, cutouts made with frame of perimeter channels suitably fixed, all complete as per drawings, specification and direction of the Engineer in Charge but excluding the cost of painting with : (Refer CCL SOR-2024-12.45.1)	76.36	sqm	1006.25	76837.25	INR Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Twenty Five Only

1.17	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete. (Refer CCL SOR-2024-13.80)	107.67	sqm	111.90	12048.27	INR Twelve Thousand & Forty Eight and Paise Twenty Seven Only
1.18	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour. (Refer CCL SOR-2024-13.82.2)	217.38	sqm	100.35	21814.08	INR Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Eight Only
1.19	Applying priming coats with primer of approved brand and manufacture, having tow VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content. With water thinnable cement primer on wall surface having VOC content less than 50 grams/litre (Refer CCL SOR-2024-13.109.1)	107.67	sqm	83.05	8941.99	INR Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty One and Paise Ninety Nine Only
1.20	Providing and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 36 kg to 80 kg and door width from 701 mm to 1000 mm), with double speed adjustment with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete.(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 9.84)	4.00	each	745.70	2982.80	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Eighty Only
1.21	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters:30 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 9.21.2)	1.64	sqm	1649.75	2705.59	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Five and Paise Fifty Nine Only
1.22	Providing and fixing 19mm thick both side balancing lamination factory pressed BWP grade marine ply as per IS 710 of approved brand boxes,shelves,racks,almirah,cupboard and drawer etc. including necessary nails,screws etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Refer CCL SOR-2024-9.169)	4.92	sqm	2036.05	10017.37	INR Ten Thousand & Seventeen and Paise Thirty Seven Only
1.23	Providing & Fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt/ suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS : 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality.1.0 mm thick (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 9.127.2)	14.15	sqm	673.00	9522.95	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Ninety Five Only
1.24	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass 100 mm mortice latch and lock with 6 levers and a pair of lever handles of approved quality with necessary screws etc. complete.(Refer CCL SOR-2024-9.88)	4.00	each	725.10	2900.40	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Forty Only
1.25	Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor door stopper, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade, with necessary screws etc. complete Twin rubber stopper (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 9.101.2)	4.00	each	54.30	217.20	INR Two Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Twenty Only

1.26	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass handles with necessary screws etc. complete: 125 mm (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 9.92.1)	8.00	each	197.15	1577.20	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Twenty Only
1.27	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet(European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level whiteP.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlleddevice (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings andfixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls andfloors wherever required :W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 17.2.1)	1.00	each	4975.40	4975.40	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Forty Only
1.28	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brasspillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, includingpainting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the wallswherever require: White Vitreous China Wash basin size 630x450 mmwith a single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap (Refer CCL SOR-2024-17.7.2)	1.00	each	1661.35	1661.35	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Thirty Five Only
1.29	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal for wash basin completely recessed at the back for the reception of pipes and fittings.(Refer CCL SOR-2024-17.8)	1.00	each	1302.20	1302.20	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Two and Paise Twenty Only
1.30	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superiorglass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard boardground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washerscomplete. (Refer CCL SOR-2024-17.31)	1.00	each	1236.55	1236.55	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Fifty Five Only
1.31	600 mm long towel rail with total length of 645 mm, width78 mm and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not lessthan 190 gms. (Refer CCL SOR-2024-17.73.2)	1.00	each	527.10	527.10	INR Five Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Ten Only
1.32	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc.15 mm nominal dia Pipes (Refer CCL SOR-2024-18.8.1)	3.00	mtr	367.05	1101.15	INR One Thousand One Hundred & One and Paise Fifteen Only
1.33	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc.20 mm nominal dia Pipes (Refer CCL SOR-2024-18.8.2)	18.00	mtr	430.05	7740.90	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty and Paise Ninety Only

1.34	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. External work 25 mm nominal dia Pipes (Refer CCL SOR-2024-18.9.3)	18.00	mtr	323.95	5831.10	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Ten Only
1.35	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore.(Refer CCL SOR-2024-18.51.1)	1.00	each	615.00	615.00	INR Six Hundred & Fifteen Only
1.36	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:893115mm nominal bore. (Refer CCL SOR-2024-18.53.1)	4.00	each	434.40	1737.60	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Sixty Only
1.37	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 110 mm diameter (Refer CCL SOR-2024-12.41.2)	15.00	mtr	282.00	4230.00	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Only
1.38	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. 110 mm bend (Refer CCL SOR-2024-12.42.5.2)	4.00	each	114.60	458.40	INR Four Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Forty Only
1.39	Providing and fixing PTMT liquid soap container 109 mm wide, 125 mm high and 112 mm distance from wall of standard shape with bracket of the same materials with snap fittings of approved quality and colour, weighing not less than 105 gms (Refer CCL SOR-2024-17.71)	1.00	each	127.00	127.00	INR One Hundred & Twenty Seven Only
1.40	Providing and fixing jaquar or equivalent two way bibcock as per direction of EIC. (Analysed rate)	1.00	each	2046.35	2046.35	INR Two Thousand & Forty Six and Paise Thirty Five Only
1.41	Providing and fixing jaquar or equivalent hand shower(health faucet) ABS body with 8 mm dia,1 metre long spirochrome flex tube and wall hook as per direction of EIC. (Analysed rate)	1.00	each	1111.24	1111.24	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Eleven and Paise Twenty Four Only
1.42	Removal of APP and disposal of debris within a distance of 50 metres as per direction of EIC.(Analysed rate)	16.50	sqm	64.59	1065.74	INR One Thousand & Sixty Five and Paise Seventy Four Only
1.43	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 22.14.1)	0.66	cum	6976.25	4604.33	INR Four Thousand Six Hundred & Four and Paise Thirty Three Only
1.44	CARRIAGE OF MATERIALS By Mechanical Transport including loading,unloading and stacking Lime, moorum, building rubbish Lead - 5 km (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.1.1)	17.04	cum	189.50	3229.08	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Eight Only

1.45	Taking out existing wooden door shutter, repair by cutting, painting etc. and refixing of repaired door shutters to existing door frames, including replacement of hinges with screws, etc. as required, all complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge. (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 14.85)	1.00	each	319.65	319.65	INR Three Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Sixty Five Only
1.46	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10kg/sqm) (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 21.3.1)	0.36	sqm	892.25	321.21	INR Three Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Twenty One Only
1.47	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq. mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/ recessed PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable G.I. box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required. Group: A (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.10.1)	30.00	Point	899.00	26970.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Only
1.48	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq. mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/ recessed PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable G.I. box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required. Group: B (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.10.2)	12.00	Point	1045.00	12540.00	INR Twelve Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Only
1.49	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required. 2 X 1.5 sq. mm + 1 X 1.5 sq. mm earth wire(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.14.1)	120.00	Meter	206.00	24720.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Only
1.50	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required. 2 X 2.5 sq. mm + 1 X 2.5 sq. mm earth wire(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.14.2)	90.00	Meter	243.00	21870.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Only
1.51	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required. 4 X 10 sq. mm + 2 X 6 sq. mm earth wire(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.14.10)	15.00	Meter	884.00	13260.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Only
1.52	Supplying and drawing following pair 0.5 mm dia FRLS PVC insulated annealed copper conductor, unarmored telephone cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required. 2 Pair.(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.18.2)	80.00	Meter	33.00	2640.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only
1.53	Supplying and fixing following modular type switch/ socket on the existing switch box/ cover including connections etc. as required. 5/6 amps switch(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.24.1)	25.00	Each	92.00	2300.00	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred Only
1.54	Supplying and fixing following modular type switch/ socket on the existing switch box/ cover including connections etc. as required. 15/16 A switch(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.24.3)	12.00	Each	138.00	1656.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Six Only

1.55	Supplying and fixing following modular type switch/ socket on the existing switch box/ cover including connections etc. as required. 3 pin 5/6 A socket outlet(Refer CCL SOR-2024-1.24.4)	32.00	Each	108.00	3456.00	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Six Only
1.56	Supplying and fixing following modular type switch/ socket on the existing switch box/ cover including connections etc. as required. 6 pin 15/16 A socket outlet(Refer CCL SOR-2024-1.24.5)	12.00	Each	174.00	2088.00	INR Two Thousand & Eighty Eight Only
1.57	Supplying and fixing following modular type switch/ socket on the existing switch box/ cover including connections etc. as required. Telephone socket outlet(Refer CCL SOR-2024-1.24.6)	2.00	Each	131.00	262.00	INR Two Hundred & Sixty Two Only
1.58	Supplying and fixing two module stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.25)	5.00	Each	325.00	1625.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only
1.59	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box along with modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc. as required. 1 or 2 Module (75mmX75mm)(Refer CCL SOR-2024- (Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.27.1)	10.00	Each	263.00	2630.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Only
1.60	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box along with modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc. as required. 3 Module (100mmX75mm)(Refer CCL SOR-2024-1.27.2)	7.00	Each	288.00	2016.00	INR Two Thousand & Sixteen Only
1.61	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box along with modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc. as required. 4 Module (125mmX75mm)(Refer CCL SOR-2024-1.27.3)	4.00	Each	302.00	1208.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Eight Only
1.62	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box along with modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc. as required. 6 Module (200mmX75mm)(Refer CCL SOR-2024-1.27.4)	3.00	Each	353.00	1059.00	INR One Thousand & Fifty Nine Only
1.63	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box along with modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc. as required. 8 Module (125mmX125mm)(Refer CCL SOR-2024-1.27.5)	10.00	Each	400.00	4000.00	INR Four Thousand Only
1.64	Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connections etc. as required.(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.33)	9.00	Each	78.00	702.00	INR Seven Hundred & Two Only
1.65	Supplying and drawing of UTP 4 pair CAT 6 LAN Cable in the existing surface/ recessed Steel/ PVC conduit as required. 1 run of cable(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 1.53)	120.00	Each	51.00	6120.00	INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only
1.66	Supplying and fixing following way, horizontal type three pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 415 V, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator) 4 way (4 + 12), Double door(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 2.4.1)	1.00	Each	3592.00	3592.00	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Two Only
1.67	Supplying and fixing 5 A to 32 A rating, 240/415 V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. Single pole & neutral(Refer CCL SOR-2024- 2.10.2)	12.00	Each	527.00	6324.00	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Four Only
1.68	Supplying and fixing following rating, four pole, 415 V, isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. 40 A(Refer CCL SOR-2024-2.13.1)	1.00	Each	855.00	855.00	INR Eight Hundred & Fifty Five Only

1.69	Supplying of 3 pin top 5 Amp, ISI marked (Analysed rate)	4.00	Each	73.82	295.28	INR Two Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Twenty Eight Only
1.70	Supplying of 3 pin top 15 Amp, ISI marked (Analysed rate)	4.00	Each	103.35	413.40	INR Four Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Forty Only
1.71	Providing of RJ45, Anchor/Havells or equivalent make socket with cat 6-1m cable (Analysed rate)	6.00	Each	598.47	3590.82	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety and Paise Eighty Two Only
1.72	Supplying of remote call bell, any reputed make, as per direction of EIC (Analysed rate)	1.00	Each	529.24	529.24	INR Five Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Twenty Four Only
1.73	Supplying of recessed mounting LED round down light 15 watt of make Havells, Bajaj, Philips, Crompton etc as per direction of EIC (Analysed rate)	32.00	Each	694.93	22237.76	INR Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Seventy Six Only
1.74	Supplying of 10 Watt LED mirror light, 2ft length of make Havells, Bajaj, Philips, Crompton etc as per direction of EIC (Analysed rate)	1.00	Each	179.36	179.36	INR One Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Thirty Six Only
2.00	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					601603.00	INR Six Lakh One Thousand Six Hundred & Three Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				